	·					
CUSTOMER NO.: 24498	U.S. PTO		Docket No.: PD100008			
Express Mall No.: EM 538745740 US	12/931812		DUCKET NO.: FD100008			
FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 04/14/10	02/11/2011		02/22/2011			
			,,, _ , , ,			
2-11-11	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE PATENTS ONLY					
Fo the Honorable Director of the United St	ates Patent and Trademark Office: Please re	cord the attached original o	103618480			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of recei	iving narty(ies):			
Meinolf Blawat, Herbert Schuetz	e, Holger Kropp	Name: THOMSON LIC				
Additional name(s) of	X No	Street Address: 1-5 rue J	eanne d'Arc			
conveying party(ies)		F-92130 ISSY LES	MOULINEAUX, FRANCE			
ittached: 3. Nature of convenance:	·	4				
X Assignment	Merger					
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other	Change of Hano					
Execution Date: January 22, 2011, January	y 22, 2011, and January 26, 2011,	Additional name(s) & address	s(es)attached? X No			
espectively.		<u> </u>				
 Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together with 	r(s):	a amplication in terror 22, 201	1, January 22, 2011, and January 26, 2011, respectiv			
in this document is being med together with	in a new application, the execution date of tr	application is: January 22, 201	1, January 22, 2011, and January 26, 2011, respectiv			
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s)				
	have a washed 0					
Additional num	bers attached? Yes	No X				
5. Name and address of party to whom cor	respondence	6. Total number of application	une and notente involved. 1			
concerning document should be mailed:		0. Total number of application	and patents involved.			
Name: ROBERT D. SHEDD						
Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIO	NS	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00			
THOMSON LICENSI	NG LLC	Enclosed				
SUITE 200			charged to deposit account			
Street or PO Address: P. O. Box 5312		8. Deposit account number:				
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JEF	RSEY Zip: 08543-5312	07-0832				
		OT USE THIS SPACE				
	DOM	OF USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. 						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	he foregoing information is true and correc	t and any attached copy is a tru	e			
copy of the original document.	Λ .	()				
	Alf 1	211 Λ	JA			
Patricia A, Verlangieri	/atricial	() Junan	- HOB-10 2011			
Name of Person Signing	Signature R	eg. No. 42,201	Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document2						
		Total no. of pages abo	Ve			
*//*1111		DETACH THIS PORTION	***************************************			
	DONOT	ZIACH THIS FOR HOR				
Mail documents to be recorded with thi	s sheet to:					
		ignment Recordation Services				
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450						
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450						
						
Public burden reporting for this sample of	cover sheet is estimated to average about 30	minutes per docurgent toybe rec	anded, including time for reviewing the document			
and gathering the data needed, and comp	pleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet	 Send comments regarding this 	C'NYF开关和Ps-网络网络教教员中国主教教 (Postarity) Shi a bada ma			
(0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	K2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to	a the Unice pr Managereent and	Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project			
	······					
		λ	/			
		\sim				

1

4

PATENT REEL: 025964 FRAME: 0573

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Dockel No. PD100008

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or one of 3 joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the

described in an Application for Patent filed on	04/MAR/2010			
Described in an Application for Patent filed on	V9/IMA/VZ010	under Serial No.	10 305 219.7	
		ditudi denarito,	10 000 210.7	and described in the file associated with
Docket	•			

No. PD100008 , listed above or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number or by the Docket Number listed above, executed by ma on even date with my execution of this Assignment/Agreement.

date with my execution of this Assignment/Agreement. For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Thomson Licensing, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of France, its successors, and assigns my entre right, title and interest, for all countries in and to seld inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letiers Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof. I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in asid corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said corporation and at its expense will testly in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to ald said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees. I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make esplication for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in lis or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions field by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention of the Protection of industrial Property, as amended, or by any I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemeed a full legal and formed equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or fike document which may be required in any country for eny purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of priority provided by the international form me. I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemeed a full legal

Signed at	(City) Hannover	Date	22.1.2011				
Invenior (1)	Meinolf Blawa	t	Meinel Kant				
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No fhillais.)				
Р	Post Office Address Sutelstr. 54C, 30659 Hannover, Germany						
1st Witness	Susanne Wirtz (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full No initiats.)				
2ndWilness	Cordula Ratajczak (Type or Print)		C.Nodo/0902 (Signaturdin Full No Initials.)				
Signed at	(City) Hannover	Date	× 22. A. 201A				
Inventor (2)	Herbert Schue (Type or Print)	tze	Signature in Full, No Initials.)				
Post Office Address Ringweg 2, 29227 Celle, Germany							
1st Witness	Susanne Wirtz (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full, Ng/Initials.))				
2ndWitness	Cordula Ratajczak (Type or Print)		<u>P. 12010 j PPo5</u> (Signatus In Full. No initiats)				
Signed at	(City) Hannover	Date	26.1.20.11				
Inventor (3)	Holger Kropp (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No Ifiliais.)				
Post Office Address Kreuzheister 31, 30900 Wedemark, Germany-							
1st Witness	Susanne Wirlz (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full, No Initials.)				
2ndWilness	Cordula Ratajczak (Type or Print)		C. Nodo 193 02 (Signature (n'Full. No initials.)				

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007

1

PATENT REEL: 025964 FRAME: 0574